PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC	08/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
Internal Address:	c/o MacDermid, Incorporated	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5846691
Patent Number:	6066436
Patent Number:	5859134
Patent Number:	5919604
Patent Number:	5902714
Patent Number:	5925500
Patent Number:	6916596
Patent Number:	6756181
Patent Number:	6605410
Patent Number:	5735983
Patent Number:	6007967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030574 FRAME: 0056

Email: patents@dechert.com Correspondent Name: **DECHERT LLP** Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 378926-387163 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Hernandez Signature: /christine hemandez/ Date: 06/06/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change Part 3#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030574 FRAME: 0057

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafte: called the "Company") is MacDermid Graphic Arts, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC."

3. The foregoing amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Dated as of August 2, 2002.

Bv:

John Cordani

Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/02/2002 020495597 - 2439485